Measure 2: 20/21 Satisfaction of Employers and Stakeholder Involvement (Initial Licensure Programs)

The Boyce EPP will be able to demonstrate the satisfaction of its completers, employers and stakeholder
involvement with the relevance and effectiveness of their preparation. Surveys are used to gather reliable results to
formulate an overview of the satisfaction of the Boyce EPP to inform broader programmatic decisions.

Employer Data

Somewhat Somewhat
Disagree Agree

How effective was the Boyce EPP for preparing your Boyce Not Disagree

. Agree
College teacher to Applicable

;I;I:r:i?i(;:er was prepared to incorporate interdisciplinary 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Igst;i?(;r:;was prepared to engage students in his or her 0.0% 0.0% S LA 100.0%
'Srtf;ed;z:her was prepared to make content meaningful to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
l’:cfz:::gzirdv::;gst?;:ed to design lessons that include 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
'Sl'tl'll;(t;i(;h:;:jass prepared to implement instruction based on a 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Igsg;tszgtf;el_rev;?ﬁe?;epared to modify instruction for English 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 50.0%
;I('ar:i r]tzfscher was prepared to modify instruction for gifted 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
E:int:fscher was prepared to create lesson plans to engage all 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% L 0.0%
I:r(ii:;iziljr:e;t\;vsjap;;espared to deliver lessons based on 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
E:ir:cgfscher was prepared to deliver lessons for diverse 0.0% i L - 50.0%
;::ﬂtji’:lig:zrl \é\;z::tggie:sared to implement a variety of 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 00% | 1000%
;I;:r(?ktiizcher was prepared to engage students in critical 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Th h | critical thinki

proeb;c:rancsglrv\i/lvqags prepared to model critical thinking and 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
'Sl'ttzéiiclzgae:nﬁe;s prepared to use technology to enhance 0.0% 0.0% S N 100.0%




The teacher was prepared to create a classroom environment

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
that encourages student engagement.
'r;f;en;ega;cmhzgrvsatfai);:iasred to use a variety of classroom 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
E:j:;acher was prepared to manage a variety of discipline 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
;I:;emteacher was prepared to motivate my/his or her students to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
:[I:;iteacher was prepared to keep my/his or her students on 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Irﬁ;?:f:;;nvgs prepared to facilitate smooth transitions for his 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
The tegcher was prepart'ad to use effective communication 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
strategies to foster learning.
The teacher was prepared to communicate with parents. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
'Sl'tr;fteacher was prepared to effectively communicate with all 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
The teacher was prepared to promote r.espectl Tgr diverse 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
cultures, genders, and intellectual/physical abilities.
;I:;eintiizcher was prepared to use assessments to evaluate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
E;err:cienzcher was prepared to develop assessments to evaluate 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Esr;izc;zzrvgzioirepared to analyze assessment data to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50 0% 50 0%
The teacher was prepared to help students set learning goals 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%
based on assessment results.
The tgacher was .prepared to work with colleagues to set 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50 0% 50 0%
learning goals using assessment results.
;I'ot:ep:?)?::;;r\:\;a;sgfxvp:sred to analyze data to reflect on areas 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Iﬂsgsgzr:s;;]zatsleparfnr;s;ed to collaborate with colleagues to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
I:g;ggcsr:j;;atslep;fnﬁi;ed to collaborate with parents to 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Please click on the response that best reflects your perspective
about the overall quality of the professional education program 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
your teacher completed.
Based upon the performance-based evaluation of this first-year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

teacher, how would you rate his/her impact upon students?




Completer Data

Not

Somewhat Somewhat

Rate your overall experience at Boyce College while enrolled in : Disagree .
the educator preparation program Applicable Disagree  Agree

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00
My faculty/instructors were effective at preparing educators %
The program ensure(.:l.a?ccess to the resources required for learning 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% |50.00%
(e.g., technology, facilities, personnel)
The program solicited my feedback about the overall program 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% |75.00%
| was effectively advised (including, but not limited to, advising about
Ilcen.sure reqmrem.ents and career development and placement 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 187.50%
services that contribute to employment upon completion) throughout
my program.
Therg were checkpom.ts throughout the program to make sure 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2500% |75.00%
candidates were meeting standards.
The admission processes rigorously screened candidates for skills and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00
qualities that are important in the licensure role. %
Indicate your level of agreement with the following statement,
"My experience in this program prepared me to be an effective 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% [100.0%

y 9

educator.

How did your coursework improve your ability as an educator?

Your answers here reflect the quality of coursework, not your
own ability in each area.

The coursework provided me with the content knowledge

Not
Applicable

Disagree

Somewhat Somewhat

Disagree

Agree

. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% |87.50%
necessary to be an effective educator.
The coursework provided me with the pedagogical content o o o o 100.00
knowledge necessary to be an effective educator. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% %
Coursework prepared me to make a positive impact on PK-12 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00
student learning. %

Not . Somewhat Somewhat
. Disagree .

Clinical Experiences/Student Teaching Applicable Disagree  Agree

My clinical experiences were explicitly connected to my 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25 00% 75.00
coursework. %
D.urmg my cll|n|cal gxperlgnces, I wc.)rked with stu-dents from 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00
diverse ethnic, racial, socioeconomic and exceptional groups. %
My Clinical Experience (in all of my ed.ucatlon gourses) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 87.50
prepared me for my full student-teaching experience. %
My clinical experiences prepared me to be an effective 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25 00% 75.00

educator.

%




My student teaching improved as a result of undergoing an 100.00
assessment in my field-based experiences. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% %
Participating in student teaching in my educator preparation 100.00
program prepared me to teach after graduation. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% %




